
APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

s<yofi

Afi.-;i;r;^ si oil nijfHt

Project Title:

Contractor:

Address:

Ankeny Fire Station Np^

DDVI, Inc.

1_817_N7tliStreet. PO Box 743. Indianola. !A 50125

o<"o" Finance Budget Code: 923.1923

Vencfor Project or Invoice #:

Original Contract Date: July 17, 2017

Finance Project Code:

P0#
Vendor#

923.1923

003749 DDVI Inc.

Date of Council tVIeeting
PAYMENT PERIOD: From;

PAYMENT REQUEST #
05/01/19 through:

16
05/25/19

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount:

Net change by Change Orders:
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 ± 2}

Total completed and stored to date:

Refainage: 5 % of Completed Work:

Total Earned less Retainage:

Less previous applications for payment:

SUBTOTAL

OTHER CHARGES (Please attach an itemized list)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Balance to finish, including retainage:

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable)

3.305,000.00

65,994.38

3.370,994.38

3,370,994.38

3,370,994.38

3,315,294.66

55,699.72

55,699.72

108.00 CALENDAR DAYS

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's lcnowiedge, information and belief the work covered by this Application For Payment has been completed in accordancs
with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Ceriificate(s) for Payment were issued and paymenis received from Iha Owner,
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Hr m Name

Construction Contractor Approval: DDVI, Inc.

Cf\^h^ P-z^Z S/15/2019
Signature

Engmeer/C^nsultant Appro)f€(t^ SVPA Architects Inc.

yoUcf
frm Name

November 15. 2019
Signature

City of Aw•k^Ry-St^ff^ppTQvat

mgnature

^
U ,2-1 /-2-0 ^>

Submit to:
Email: Phone: Fax:

Date Printed: 5/15/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment
# Date Amount
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
u
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
.28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
4S
47
48
49
50

-8/25/2D17-

9/26/2017
10/25/2017
11/25/2017
T2/25Q017
1/25/2018
2/25/2018
3/25/2018
4/25/2018
5/25/2018
6/25/2018
7/25/2013
8/25/201 S
ffl25/2018
2/25/201 S

$ 159,001.12
£ 207,678.1&
$ 165,146.32
$ 390,599.30
$ 330,142.76

3 275,501.06
$ 203,634.32
$ 192.482.09
$ 246,093.36
S 252,368,39
S 256,593.00
$ 131,090,68
S 325,931.32
$ 37,813.67
$ 141,213:06

Amount

52
56
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
S7
66
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
61
82
83
SA
S5
86
87
88
89
90
81
52
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Record of Change Orders

# Date
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
s
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

TOTAL

10/16/2017 S
Ton 6/2017 S
12/26/2017 3
3/19/2018 $
6/10/2018 S
7/31/2018 S

10/16/201 S $
3/21/2D19 $

Amount

5,921.88
16.495.93.
11,284,44
8,a00.04

(5.536.52)
25,779.87

5,246.74

(3,000.00)_

65.994.38

Contract Time Remaining;

CONTRACT PERIOD:
Original Contract Date:
Original Contract Time:
Added by Change Order;
Contract Time to Date:

Time Used to Date;
Contract Time Remaining:

CALENDAR DAYS
July 17, 2017

365
25

~390

282
T08

TOTAL 3,315,294.66

Date Printed: 5/15^019



CONTINUATION SHEET Arireny Fire AIADOCUMRHTG703
A1A Document G70Z, APPLICATION AND CERTfflCATION FOR PAYMENT, c
CnnUTKtort signtd tcrtillcaLhin ii aKaclied.
In tabulations below, amounts aia stated to [lit ne-Utit dflllaf.
UseColuiiinIoiiCtintrBcls^tiCros'aristlorctainfl^&forlinoilcmnnayapply^

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE:

PERiODTO:
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

A
ITEM
NO

looc
i.ooi

B
DESCRlCnUMOFWORK

General Conditioci

"rtntinl CDiKiilmn'./O'mhuil/Prafil

jisurancc/Dond^

r™pFmci

iubroitols

Oirt Work/Sltc Ulilitica
Sirttut A PawmCTt Tlemnvn]

Fnc Removal

Site Dmo

Site WoA

[nsta]! Simm SevfCt

install SanitaiyStn-et

Install Water

itaking

Paving Striping ^ La^oc"

Piling Striping - Material

Fenus-L.ibw

Fence-Material

Paving-iabor

Pflvuifi - Malcrifl]

Conenlt SidcwaUii - Lator
Stmcrelt SidcmU:;- Material

,.tn,l

W. Labor

Seed-Mau™!

Sodl-tAbor

Sfldd-Material

Pbniln&i-l.alor

Ptonimgs-Maluiat

Sub Total

c
SUllimiLEt)

VALUE

S;0?.lK.Ofl

S95.417.00

S7.B'H.OO

S30,OOO.BO

m.imw
SS.EOO.OO

S4,200,00

S133.43I.OO

165.500.00

S6.600.00

Ki.ooooo

S9.000.00

! 175.00
S5SO.UO

52,160.00

S3,512.1)0

S107.C>00,00

S140.0tW.UO

S 15,300,00
in ^oo.oo

Sy 15.00

SS.OOO.Ofl

S13.000.00

^10,'ittO.OO

Si^OO.OO

S4.5 SO 00

s i^o.oo

S917,4 73.00

D............'__ ^
WOHKCOMFun'ED"

FROMTWVIOUS
APPUCATIO?;

CO-E)

»03,)52.00|
sgs/m.oo

$7,E?;,00

S20.COO.OO

S2 7.169.00

Ii,EOOOO
U.20000

I133..til00

S6i,i00.(10

SA/iOOMl
S21.000 00

t9.000.00

S 175.00
S55D.OO

t2.7n0.00

(3,51100

S107.000.00

$140.000.00

SIS.300,00

«m».uo

t<i,315,00

ts.ooo.oo

S13.000.00

$10,500.00

y.soo.oo

U550.00

SLfliO.OO

S917.41100

THIS PERIOD

c
MATERfALS
PRESENTLY

STORED
(Norm
a One)

0
TOTAi,

COMPLETED
A'miiTORED

TO DATE
[DtEtf)

S203.152.00

S95.41700
S7.S92.00

mooo.oo

S27.I6S.OO

S5.800.00

S4.200.00

S133,'(il.OO

i65.500.00

t6.600.00

St 1,000,00

S9.0UB.OO

S17S.UO

ssso.on

sa.7M.oo

y,s is.oo

S 107.000.00

si •(o.ooo.oo

Sl5,30o.oa

SII.200.(K)

(6,3 ] 5.00

Ei.ooo.oo

S13.000.UO

SIO.SOO.OO

£5,500.00

H550.00
Sl.950.00

S9) 7,473.00

ta
<(}•'€)

100.00M

IOB.OOK

100.0CV,
IOO.OOH

loo.oo'/i

1UO.OQ".

100.00'M

100.00'/i

loo.ooy

W.WV,
100.00%

ico.oo;',

100.00M

ico.oay.

lOO.OOii

10fl.W/<

100.00M

tOO.OQ'/i

IOO.OOM
1(10.00'-;

icrt.ouM

loo.oo'/.

imw/i
10000'A
IBO.OWi

ioo owi
loo.oov.

SD1V/01
IW.W.

H
OALANCT
TO FINISH

(C-C)

"REFAINAOE

IIO.l'i7.M

(1,™.B5

^IM.tU

si.doo.co

il.358.4i

stw.ao

nio.uo

M.671-15

B,'37i.[W

asaM

II.WC.OO

M5C.OB

HJi
U 7.50

tui-ou

S17MU

SViO.CU

S7.C01f.UO

SMi.no

ti6MO

m;.T5

MOU.6U

wo.w
»»,(M)

SUMU
GM.SO

CT.iu

S45,87.).65



B" 3"
mi§ 11 i
I i 111
^ ^ 2L B+3.

£ F'£s !
lf£c:1

f? Vf

6 B
IB'§
R* S"
K K

I
R' g

II

p^

11 ^.^fr

lllilll^lllr

? S" SI

Ill

i l

TIT
II g g g

s's

3 (F

a B '-J •C 'S 12 id 1.1

s s 8S S S

as ? 3 " g s usa r a s

.3^
§ s

^ ^ th> .— Ul

»J Ln 00 ~J -t^.

S S 8

S S 8 g g S3 ?s
SS? S? ?$ ;'.??;'? S S51; y s .?

t3 S ^, S „ !2 13 ^ tt
£ K u! »

v.

/ C|
> s
c S

S e S

2 r i0

^11I ^ I

21
10
10

s ? t °1s f I II
S I ISI
II III

1c
1>

I co
13:
|m
lm
1-4

li III



II
IE
3.?

S ? gg ?
=- 3 P S

gs £ a R>5£ II I

5 a

S> £? fc ST

vp ;? S 3
SiSss'SB&.S'.S,

g-

i 1111 i.i t
s[rWIII

z: c s s" & s-
^ '? £•' ;•

1s 2 II

^ £ i?iII I §

^T ^

ss s
§ s

s gs s s ss

g g

Sy S ^ S.5}3

S 3 S 8

ii S tS £
s s s s

s ?s3gs§3s.sss
s'ss s 3§'s§§

V- S KK5E! SiS^ga

&e

'e

3i^ill
gl

c? 3 ^ 3

^rit3.I in! I§i I5

r- S £

.=> 3 =

3; S. S. :-:

iI s
9- S
3- I

s' iil&•

I§' r
i. 2
s ?

11
(~.

?-

•T

a
0
z
-i
z
c
>

0
z
y)
I
m
m

tillS ? z!§!!
?-! ^3
P<? rri 0



CONTINUATION SHEET Ankeny Fire AIADOCUA1EHTG703
AIADociimcm G702, APPLICA'nOH ANR CERTtFICATION roll PAYMENT, conlammE

Contractor's signsd ccrtificalion is aluichd

In tnbulalinns below, amounts me staled la ths nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Conuacls when I'aiiablsreliinaec for lint ittnu may a|iply.

APPUCATION HO:
APPLICATION DATE;

PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECTS PROJSCT NO:

A

FTEM
w.

9.000

9.290

9.511

y.fiso

B

DCSCIUfTION OF WORK

Finish u

Irywall. Ln\iur

Aywull-Material

ihcalhin^Ensulaiion - Labor

ihcitliiTi^iisulation -Material

S on Suuctiuat Molal Krunmg - Labor

tmBlmcluralMcl?] Fiunins - MEleiial
EIFlS-Labnr

yns • Mntcriii]

•icoUitiKiI- Labor

^couEticai - Malcrial

carpet- Lfltwr

:arpcl - Malcrial
tesEGsc&Acc.Laboi

tuBaic&Acc.Malmal

File. Labor

Fili . tBBIttid

Sub Tolal

c

SUIEDULEB

VALUE

S6.SEO.OO

S9.450CO

S17.090.BO

tl3,OBi),00

S19.940.UO

W,S 80.00
S11.7JUUO

ss.2io.ao

is.soo.oy

16.600,00

ti.i7j.on

ia^ni.oo
S93 0.00

^i.uyoo
Sfi.VKW

sin.-j42.oo

SH4.63S.OO

D E

WORKCOMfLBTCD

r ROM FRTiVlOUS

APPLICATION

(D1E>

S&53U.QO

S9.-iio.oo

$ i7.ow.cu

S 11,^80.00

tl9,MO.OO

S9,380.00

tll.750.UO

»r210.00

S1.5M.M

ss.coo.oo

S1.S7S,00

SS.3?1.00
t9.1fl.Qfl

SI,I]!>.(W

S 12^48.00

S 10.442.00

S144.6E5.00

TtilS PERIOD

f

MATERIALS
FRESEhTLY

STOMO
(NUriN
D ORE)

u

TOTAL
COMFLEreD

AH U SrtlKKD

TO BATE

(1>-E+B

S6.58000
S9,4i0.00

s)7.(wo.oo

{i3.saa.oo

El 9,9.10.00

ss.saooo
Sll ,750.00
Si.2l0.00

S9.50B.OO

S6.600.00

S 1,575.00

sa.39i.oo

$930.00

Sl,119.CU

SWW.W
110.442.00

SN4,(S5&0

[a+u

wmo\
ioo ocf,'.

100.01W

100. WA

100 OW1
IOO.OOM

IOO.IW1
loo.cwi

inoocw
IM.OVA

IW.OOT;

loo w/.

IOO.W/

iro.owi
i co coy.
lOO.OUK

100 WfA

10000%

11

BAI.ANCE

10 FINISH

(U-ffl

I

(Uil'AlNAOE

sw.m
M71i0
MM SO
yw.w
sm.M
MM.UD

tw.sn

UdOM
W7S.W

EiW.OP

t7».7i

HI 9. M

H(..SO

t5»W
1612.40

IU2.10

t7,23425

•F-VADOCUWmaflB-COKTUiUITKllteKrerFOE!' a y.u^siuwewstii-M



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCVMEWG703
ATAUacumcnlGPOZ, APPLICATION ANDCRflTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, i
Cuntracturt siawdccrtificstun is nttnchsd-

Tn Tirtful^lions bfi1/?w. aitiountl &TC sldt'cd to li^ipjicAicsl d oil if.

UseCcliunnlOnConU'ACtaTh'hcno variable rctainflgc for line He nis may Gpply.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE;

PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT MO;

A

ITEM
NO.

9.WU

a

nESCItlPTfONOFWOHK

Pflinlinfl - Labor
i'aiiit-Miitcrini

^cnuitic Wall Fabric-Uur

\wastis WaB Fabric. hfalcrial

risual Display floiirds - I.aboc

Visual Display Dua-tk - Maleiinl

roiktPaitiiiuis.LabDi

ruilct pflrtilibns • Matoi-il

^orrw GunTds - Labor

Punier Uuiinls-MatnB]

SiBIUBC-l-Aor

iigiKLEt-Mntma!

Fjrfl Extuigut^hm ' Labor

Hit ErtinEiushtrs.Material

Flgypoli; - labar

Fla^ola * matcribl

Mnl.iiLockm-l.ibui

MclfllLDCkaa-nuitttul

WmriLcffikus. labor

Wood Locker a -malirijl

Sub Total

c

ECHEUU.ED

VALUE

525,131.00

W.A 8 a. TO

tl.365.00
HJX.CK)

SIUOOO
S917.00

Sl.lUUM

S3.125.00

S2CU.OO
t;,024.00

t2.430.00

S7.256.00

i.^n

\,w&

200
1,385

2,62;

10,575

3.700

SI 2,600

ES5.33600

D E

WORK COMPLETED

FIlOMFflEVIOUS

ATFUCATOM
(0+ti)

S25,i<31.»0

$4.488.00

SIJM.OO

SJ.Tl&OO

S 100.00

S9t 7.1)0

su(».co

S\ 12 5,00
SMO.OO

Si.ni4.rn

S2.430.00

S7.2S6.CO

S150.00

S1.94&.OU

!20000
11.385.00

12,615 00
S10.37i.00

y,700.00

s 12.6&0 on

?3 5.336.00

THISPERIOU

F

MA'I.ERIAU

}'Blil;KTtn.Y

STORED

[NOT [N

DURE)

0

TOTAL

COMPldieO
AKQ OTO(?D

TO DATE
(DtE4R

t25,<131.00

S4.48S.OO

S l,3f;5.00

sa.Tiiioo

$100.00

t917.00

su 03,00

S3.i25.00

$200.00

52,024.00

Sl.430,00

S7.256.0d

S 150.00

$1.94600

S200.00
11,385.00

t3.62i.00

sio,i75 on
S3,700 (10

SI2.600.00

is 5,336.00

K
(0»C)

SKEtl
1UO.UCB',

loo.cnm

IOO.U?;

1000W

loo.ocy.

loo.ocy,

100 W/i

100.00%

icw.um

loo.ooy.

loo .urn

100.CW.

loa.ooil
100.00't

IW.WA
100 (KBi

100.00%

ioo.oo°/>

iflfi.ooM

iwwi
tiDIV/OI
mw/w

mwo!
#DIWOI

100.00'A

H

BAl.AHrR

TO FINISH

(C.G)

[

RETAINAUF

tlj71.ii

KM 40
wnu

siai.sn

u (in

M; as

;!5 II

S1?6II

SIUW

Sl 0)3(1

siii so
Siffl.tU

S].M

CTJO

tiu.co

t6Mi

tl?I.M

Ii28-»

tw.on

I63B.OO

S2.70260



CONTINUATION SHEET ASA WCUAIENTG703
A]A Dccument G702, APPLICATION AND L'liRTWlCATION FORPAYMENT. contiiinms

Coiiliactur'i sigiitd MHiTication is attnchd).

hi tabu]3tiotis bduw, anwunts arc stnlcd to the ncarfisl dollrtr,

Use Column I cnContraclswliEie variable rilainago for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO;
APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO.

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

A

ITEM

MO.

B

uascRimoN OF WORK

Blinds. Labor

Blind s-Mnteriat

Sprinkler-Labor

Spriiildtt-Msttnal

Hhchanual

Job Mobilization
Englneering/Super
UG PLG Labor
UG PLG Material
AG PLG Labor
AG PLG Malerial
PLG Fbcture/Equip Labor
PLG Fbdures/Equip Mal.
Hydrontc Piping Labor
Hydronic Piping Material
Hydronic Equfpmenl
Water Trealment
Insulation Sub
Controls Sub

Testing & Balancing Sub

HVAC Engineering
Ductwork Material
Ductworh Shop Labor
Ductwoth Labor

Sub Total

c

SCHEDU.F-D

VAIUB

S1.161.DO

S3.100 00

19.06S

9.W2

$ 9,250.00
$ 16,825,00
$ 19.43C.OO
$ 26,883.00
$ ')8,896.0D
5 36,550.00
$ 5.175.0D
S 37,-150.00
$ 17,750,00
S 12,460.00
5 14,667.00
5 4,500.00
$ 17,250.00
S 38,744.00

$ 3,370.00
$ 16.220.00
$ 16,854.00
5 14,552.00
5 24,952.00

sno.ifn.oo

u E

WORK. COMPLETED

nwMfREnous

APPUCATiON

(D-C)

iUei.M
M,loo.oo

iiws.oo
SVM1.W

19.250.1)0

tl6.S25.00

S19.436.00

SM.su.oa

S4!1.8<)S.OO

S36,55000
S3,175.TO

S37,150 00
$17,130.00

SI1,4SU.OO

S 14,607.00

14,500.00

sn^o.w
tiii.moo

53,370.00

Sli^lO.OO
$t6,8i4.0U

SH.S62.00

SZ4.9i2.1M

S410,1t4.00

TIHSFHUOO

F

dblTESUALS

FRESENILY

KTORED

CM OT IN
o nun

0

1WTAL

roMPLBTED
AM) SWW.D

TO DATC
(EH-RtF)

Sl.lfil.OU

S3.10000

Sl 9.058 00
ik9.902.00

swooo
S16.S25.00

119.436 00
f2W«3.W
S4S.M600

S3 6,5 50.00

S5,173.00

S3T,i5U.OU

S 17,750.00

Sl2.480.00

S14,667.00

woo.oo

S17.250.00

£}R,744.(K)

0,370.00

W.220.W

S16.854.00

¥ 14.562.00

SWS2 00

M10,4SK.(W

n
(0+0

flREFl
luo.ooy,

100 coy.

100.COK

looorti

1CO.OOK

ITO.OOM

100.UOW

IOO.OOM

100 aw,

loo.oow

loo.oovi

100,00° i

lOO.OOK

loo.owi

lOO.OOTi
loo.uoK

IOO.OOM

100.00°,',

luu.ou'/i

100.00M

ino.ooK

100.00%

KM.cxm

suiv/a'
SD1V/0;

lOO.OW'.

11

BALANCE

TO FINISH
(C-0)

I

BETillNACE

SS8.05

tisi.oc

MM.4U

S4M.10

HM.iU

H41.:M

W;l,tU

11.3^.1;

i2.im.io

si.ia7.)u

ii58.75

Sl.WUU

S»M.;U

SGU.OO

S7M.M

sw.w
saM ii)

Sl.MMO

SlM.iO

Mil.M

SM2.70

S73MO

SI^4Ti(»

E20,i2.120

\vmWHf£^nm..v»



CONTINUATION SHEET ASA HOCW'{EWG703
AIADociimertGPm.APPl.lCATtOK AND CERTlFICATtONTOR PAYMENT, conliii.i

CDntiucttiriisignEdceitificatinni.nttiicted

Tn lahulalinas btlow. amounts are alitid m Ihe nearest tlollar

LJsc Column t on Contracts ^frfivarLBhlerttaiiifl^ for line itunsm&y apply

APPUCAT10N NO;

APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

A

iny>i

HO.

u

UKSUUPIIUNOT'WORK

MnLWcal

ERV Material
ERV Labor
Geothermal HP Matiera)

Geothermal HP Labor
Exhaust Fans/lntake Hood Malerial
Exhaust Fans/lntahe Hood Labor
MAD Kitchen Hood Material

MALI /Kitchen Hood Labor
Cabinet Unit He ale r Material

Cabinet Lfnil Neater Labor

Flre/Smoke Damper Material
Flre/Smoke DamperLabor
3RD's/Loufvers Material
QRD'sfLourvers Labor

Spiral Pipe & Fillings Material
Spiral Pipe & Fillings Labp^L

Geolhermal - Labor

Geothermal - Material

Sub Total

c

SCHEDULED

VAltFE

S 29,393,00
$ 756.00
$ 21,500.00

$ 1,260,00
$ 4.585.00
$ 4,633.00
$ 14.076.00
$ 672.00
$ 1,695.00
$ 882.00
$ 230,00
$ 123.00
$ 1,978.00

$ 1,861,00
$ 3,684,00
$ 2,282.00

20,000.00

U,U5.00

S12?,734 00

D e

WORK C&MFLBTEU

FROM PREVIOUS

APPUCATTON
(D+E)

S3 9,393.00

t756.00

tii.soo.m

S 1,260.00

S4.i8S.OQ

fr1.633.00

tl4.075.00

t612.M

^ I.£95.00

1882.00

S230.00

S 133.00

$l.97S.OO

tl .861.00

$3.68'!.0fl

S2,282.00

SM.OOO.OO

S14.12500

Sl33.73.-t.00

mspEwoo

f

KATERIAt.S

rRliSliNIT.V

S10REU

(NOT IN
U ORB)

u

TOTAL

COMFI.F.TRD

AND STORED

TO DATE
(OtE+D

S29.N3.00

sise.w

S2i,soo.oo

11.260.00

t4.5S5.00

SASW.W

S 14,075.00

S652-00

S1.69S.OO

S3S2.00

S230.00

S12i.OQ

si.yiROo

Si,S61.00

S3.6S4.00

$2,28100

$20,000.00

SH.125.00

sm.w.oo

Vi

(0+C)

BDIV/01
lao.ows

IW.WA
lOU.CXfti

100.CKW

lM)Wi/!

IW.WA
loo.om

lOO.OOH

\w.ow<

[OO.CKBi
lao.co'/i

\wr»y,

lOOOOH
loo.ooy,

mo.wn

1UU.WK

^DIWOI

[OO.OOH

looowi
rtiivmi.

M5IV/01

mivm\

100.00'M

n

BALANCE

TO HN[S)1

(C.G)

So.on

I

RETAINAOE

tl .469.65

sn.M

H.WS.W

i aoo

121W;
»»1.6i

ST03.7i

»3.60

M4.M

S44.10

Sll.iD

ta.is

I9S.SO

SM.05

tiw.io

SH4.10

^1.000.00

ysc.u

$6,lt6,-?0



Ss

§ s -^ ^-

all
S 5' S'r3 s: i s s is^ PL 5- 3-' a 5'£ £ ? §• "• ^'

8

3 E S
Ill:

& ? S £ §• S S
3, ^ •B-? S

g j— ^ ^ ^ w
|| s 8 3
§• " 3 S S.

Ill'
§.•

c[:?s3>33:3:nn
335 2 3 ,3IJSIlllllIIII!!1

5o2^=;ISSiSS..S3
a.a.f^aiiaSSi il!^i^iiji:ii^liil&llll ls'5?3'?

^§Sa^— 1?1?E!E;
a &3 S

?! S % S?^> % IS -^ -*

i0 0 0 0000

i2 £3 8 g S 8 'S

K»% 2

1j
Jt^ ^ \fl. frf t^ CO U^ kA

SSSS 8 88S

—1 0 ^J

•,'sssssssss

-» 'ba KI "'- ^ &i

a s; ?; ^ ^

ssssssssggssss
000

§ g s s s

a s g
s s t?

sss ^a ?: s

ill! I-I ^ ^ 70;2111

srilg? 2 5 t
?, § h

3r!||

& >m

? 3' R
s. ^

Its

i s

0 -u
^ 2Sw R3
i sll^ 2 §S
"0^0^ e @z
Z -I ^ Z
0 0 m 0




